
--------

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION lLEASE AMEN.oMeNI NO l 
PUBUC BUILDINGS SERVlCE 

TO LEASE NO. GS-098-03102 
LEASE AMENDMENT 	 1 · 

AOORf_s~s-o_F_P'-'-R-E~-'--_is_E_s_:_99_-_12~6-9-lw_a_e_n_a_s_ ______l•-~-oN_·_N_umber _:::o _ ·- _tre-et 	 _ : _ _ ·--- ­Honoh.~lu, HI 9~701-5636 . ____ 
, .. . ) 

'HiS A~ENDMENT ~ls made and entered into between SUNFLOWER HAWAII PAR'rNERS 

vhose address is: 	 99~1269 lwaena Street 
Honolulu, HI 9f>7Ql-5636 

1ereinafter calied the Lessor, and the·UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Goverhtnent; 
J 

NHEREA5, tt\e parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to authorize and incorporate Change Orders #1·17, inclus1v~ of all 
ees, for Tenant Improvements (Tis) which exce.ed the tenant improvement allowance; and provide fur lump Sum Payment of the 
enant improvement costs which exceed the tenant improvement allowan~e. 

mw THEREFORE, these parti~s for good and va1~ble consideration, tlie_rec;eipt and sufficiency of wti~ch }r. hereby ac!;tnowtedged 
011enant and agree that the said lease rs.amef\d·ed, effec:;tlv~ upon exec~ion by the Government, as foH<iws: 

•aragraphs 7.i, 7.3 and 7.4 are hereby deleted in their entirety a.nd, the following substituted. 

7.2. NOTICE TO PROCffD 

Following a Government revit!w ofthe s-JJbmitted cost proposai, the Government hasdeferrnined that the bids submitted 

· are fatr and rea'>on~bfe anda Notice·ta P~ceed (NTP) Is htreby lsslJedfor the.oo~str.uction-ofTenant lm~o"'ments,~-.---­
. identified herein, at a total cost not to eltceed $2,345,.SS0.3'9, ind.!-!sive ofalt management foes, arcnfte.ctural fees, 

applicable taxes, and co~ related to c-0mpleting the tenant improvements p_er the approved construction drawings. 
l 

\~tachment:s: Exhibit A il<;;s Table 
" Exhfblt B- Change Order #1 Summary 

·his tease Amendment contains 2 pa&J!s.
( . 

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the partie~ subscribed their names as of the below date: 

. . . . ~:oR THE LESSOR: 	 FORTH 

~gnature: 

.Jame 
itle: 

Signatu 
Name: 
Title:· g .­

'ntity Name: ·sunflower Haw~H. Partners GSA,. Public Buildings Service 

>ate: · -://- r-1y 	 Oate: _It/Jo/;<D/i 
NITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR bY; 

.;gnature! 
~amJ;?: 

· 'itle: ....._ /'J¥1frl~'""'!.'""'tkY~-----­
>ate: _;.:.11....,/.!':l""'"'=!td= -- ­· ---- ­

~~~e Amendment Form +.2/1: 



------------

( 

. . lease Amendment No. 3 GS·09B-0310l Page 2of 2 ··------·-···--------..--·----·-·~- ..·· ·--··- ··· -·--·--··-··· .. --··--- -~-·--.----. --.------------------·--­

7.3. The total cost for Tenant Improvements, including Building Specific Amortized Capital security items, in the amount of 
.$2,345,550.39 exceeds the tenant improvement allowance of $1,460,378.49 (60,986 ASOA Sf• $23.94612.6/ABOA SF) and 
BSAC allowance ofS304,930.00 (60,986 ABOA SF* $5.00/ASOA SF}. each of Which will be amortized into the rental rate at an 

. ' 
annual interest of 4.5 percent <Wer ·the seven year firm term. The Government heret>y orders the excess balance in tile an:ioun · 
of $580,241.90. The lessor shall construct all Tenant improvements in accordance with Paragraph 5. 7F of the Solicitation for 
Offers, incorporated and made a part of the lease, and aII terms and conditions of the lease pack'!ge. · 

Upon completion, Inspection, and acceptance of the space, the Government shall reimburse the Lessor in a lump sum paymen1 
in the amount of $423,657.68 \$580,241 .90 less the $156,584.22 previous progress payment for racking per Lease Amendment 
No. 2, reference number PS0028n7J purs1,.1ant to Paragraph 7.4, herein. The Lessor hereby waives restoration as a result of all 
improvements. · 

7.4. Upon completipn and accep~ance ofTena~t Improvements Identified· herein, the Lessor shall submit for Lump Sum 

payment, an o'riginal and one copy of the invoice. The Original Invoice, in the amount not to el<ceed $423,657.68 shall be 

submitted to: 

GSA, Greater Southwest Finance Center (7BCP) 

PO BOX 17181 

Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Alternatively the Lessor may subm.it the lnvoice:electronically, via the.GSA Finan·ce website at www.fina11ce.g~a .r.;.ov 
. . I 

·-~~--·-~.. 

A copy of the Invoice shall be simultaneously submitted to the Contracting Officer at: 


GsA, Re~_I Estate Acquisition Division 
Attention: Jessica Escobedo · 

300 W Congress Street, Suite 46 

TuSCO!I, AZ 85701 

A proper invoice must include the following: 

- Invoice date 

- Name of the Lessor as shown on the lease 


- Lease contract number, building address, and a description. price and quantity of the items delivered 


. Annotation of GSA PS Number (will be sent after Govemment executes this Lea_se Amendment) · 


, ff the invoice is not submitt~ on company letterhead, tile i)erson(s) with whom the Lease contract is made must sign it. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force·and effec:t. 

End of section 
. /.: 

1Nll!Al5:~~ ~ 
~ft~ -~ 

-

LPase Amendment FOf'!'ft 12/1. 




